QUESTION NO 16

By Councillor Aston for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 14 December 2023

Question	(1)	Can the Convener provide an update on preparations for the winter readiness programme, including:	
		•	Equipment numbers ready for this year (road gritters, pavement gritters, etc)

- Stock of salt
- Answer (1)
- Question(2)Will the Convener provide an assurance that the hierarchy
will be adhered to so at to ensure that pavements and active
travel routes are kept safe?
- Answer (2)